
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400506
DATE : 16.04.2024

REQ TITLE : G STATION

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 23.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 00:00:00

REQ No : 1032400051

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 G STATION BLOCK#10,BLOCK#20 AND E PHASE#3
SEAWATER INTAKE FORBAY, DRUMSCREEN AREA
AND PUMP SUCTION PIT DESILTING WORKS.SCOPE
OF WORK
:1.#DUE TO CONTINUOUS FLOW OF SEA WATER TO
THE PLANT, THERE ISACCUMULATION OF
SEASHELLS AND SLUDGE IN THE FORE BAY, DRUM
SCREEN AREA
AND PUMP BAY OF THE PLANT, THE DEPOSIT ARE
ESTIMATED TO BE AROUND 50-80M3,
CONTRACTOR SHALL DEPLOY MANPOWER AND
MATERIAL FOR REMOVAL
 OFSEASHELL AND SILT WITHIN STIPULATED TIME
PERIOD OF 10 DAYS. THECONTRACTOR WILL ALSO
BE REQUIRED TO CLEAN THE GROOVES OF THE
LOG G
ATESFOR TW SCREENS, PUMP PITS, FORE BAY
ISOLATIONS. THIS WILL BE CONSIDEREDAS A PART
OF THE CONTRACT ONE UNITS CONSIST OF TWO
DRUM S
CREENS AREA.2.#IT IS CONTRACTOR
RESPONSIBILITY TO ARRANGE ALL TOOLS AND
TACKLESALONG WITH LIFTING TOLLS AND

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400506
DATE : 16.04.2024

REQ TITLE : G STATION

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 23.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 00:00:00

REQ No : 1032400051

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

BASKETS TO REMOVE THE SE
ASHELL ANDCONTRACTOR SHALL BE ABLE TO
MOBILE WITHIN SHORT PERIOD 2-3 DAYS OF
TIME.3.#BEFORE STARTUP OF THE JOB
CONTRACTOR HAS TO ISS
UE THE METHOD OFSTATEMENT AND RISK
ASSESSMENT.4.#DEWA WILL PROVIDE NECESSARY
STOP LOGS AND CRANE FACILITY.5.#THE BIDDER
IS EXPECTED
TO VISIT THE SITE AND FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF
OFTHE REQUIREMENTS BEFORE SUBMITTING THE
BID.6.#SAFETY OF THE PERSONS WORKING FOR
THIS CON
TRACT IS THERESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR. AT ANY STAGE WORK, IF
CONTRACTOR FOUND VIOLATING THE SAFETY AND
ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATI
ONS, DEWA HAS A RIGHT TO STOP THE JOB UNTIL
SATISFACTORY ACTION IS TAKEN. THERESHALL BE
NO COMPENSATION PAID TO THE CONTRACTOR
FOR T
HE DELAY OCCURREDIN SUCH
CIRCUMSTANCES.7.#FOR FURTHER ANY

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400506
DATE : 16.04.2024

REQ TITLE : G STATION

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 23.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 00:00:00

REQ No : 1032400051

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

CLARIFICATION PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CONTACT
MR.MAHFUZ, 0551901004/048044921

2 ITEM-00001 G STATION BLOCK#10,BLOCK#20 AND E PHASE#3
SEAWATER INTAKE FORBAY, DRUMSCREEN AREA
AND PUMP SUCTION PIT DESILTING WORKS.SCOPE
OF WORK
:1.#DUE TO CONTINUOUS FLOW OF SEA WATER TO
THE PLANT, THERE ISACCUMULATION OF
SEASHELLS AND SLUDGE IN THE FORE BAY, DRUM
SCREEN AREA
AND PUMP BAY OF THE PLANT, THE DEPOSIT ARE
ESTIMATED TO BE AROUND 50-80M3,
CONTRACTOR SHALL DEPLOY MANPOWER AND
MATERIAL FOR REMOVAL
 OFSEASHELL AND SILT WITHIN STIPULATED TIME
PERIOD OF 10 DAYS. THECONTRACTOR WILL ALSO
BE REQUIRED TO CLEAN THE GROOVES OF THE
LOG G
ATESFOR TW SCREENS, PUMP PITS, FORE BAY
ISOLATIONS. THIS WILL BE CONSIDEREDAS A PART
OF THE CONTRACT ONE UNITS CONSIST OF TWO
DRUM S
CREENS AREA.2.#IT IS CONTRACTOR

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400506
DATE : 16.04.2024

REQ TITLE : G STATION

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 23.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 00:00:00

REQ No : 1032400051

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

RESPONSIBILITY TO ARRANGE ALL TOOLS AND
TACKLESALONG WITH LIFTING TOLLS AND
BASKETS TO REMOVE THE SE
ASHELL ANDCONTRACTOR SHALL BE ABLE TO
MOBILE WITHIN SHORT PERIOD 2-3 DAYS OF
TIME.3.#BEFORE STARTUP OF THE JOB
CONTRACTOR HAS TO ISS
UE THE METHOD OFSTATEMENT AND RISK
ASSESSMENT.4.#DEWA WILL PROVIDE NECESSARY
STOP LOGS AND CRANE FACILITY.5.#THE BIDDER
IS EXPECTED
TO VISIT THE SITE AND FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF
OFTHE REQUIREMENTS BEFORE SUBMITTING THE
BID.6.#SAFETY OF THE PERSONS WORKING FOR
THIS CON
TRACT IS THERESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR. AT ANY STAGE WORK, IF
CONTRACTOR FOUND VIOLATING THE SAFETY AND
ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATI
ONS, DEWA HAS A RIGHT TO STOP THE JOB UNTIL
SATISFACTORY ACTION IS TAKEN. THERESHALL BE
NO COMPENSATION PAID TO THE CONTRACTOR
FOR T

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400506
DATE : 16.04.2024

REQ TITLE : G STATION

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 23.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 00:00:00

REQ No : 1032400051

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

HE DELAY OCCURREDIN SUCH
CIRCUMSTANCES.7.#FOR FURTHER ANY
CLARIFICATION PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CONTACT
MR.MAHFUZ, 0551901004/048044921

3 ITEM-00002 G STATION BLOCK#10,BLOCK#20 AND E PHASE#3
SEAWATER INTAKE FORBAY, DRUMSCREEN AREA
AND PUMP SUCTION PIT DESILTING WORKS.SCOPE
OF WORK
:1.#DUE TO CONTINUOUS FLOW OF SEA WATER TO
THE PLANT, THERE ISACCUMULATION OF
SEASHELLS AND SLUDGE IN THE FORE BAY, DRUM
SCREEN AREA
AND PUMP BAY OF THE PLANT, THE DEPOSIT ARE
ESTIMATED TO BE AROUND 50-80M3,
CONTRACTOR SHALL DEPLOY MANPOWER AND
MATERIAL FOR REMOVAL
 OFSEASHELL AND SILT WITHIN STIPULATED TIME
PERIOD OF 10 DAYS. THECONTRACTOR WILL ALSO
BE REQUIRED TO CLEAN THE GROOVES OF THE
LOG G
ATESFOR TW SCREENS, PUMP PITS, FORE BAY
ISOLATIONS. THIS WILL BE CONSIDEREDAS A PART
OF THE CONTRACT ONE UNITS CONSIST OF TWO

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400506
DATE : 16.04.2024

REQ TITLE : G STATION

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 23.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 00:00:00

REQ No : 1032400051

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

DRUM S
CREENS AREA.2.#IT IS CONTRACTOR
RESPONSIBILITY TO ARRANGE ALL TOOLS AND
TACKLESALONG WITH LIFTING TOLLS AND
BASKETS TO REMOVE THE SE
ASHELL ANDCONTRACTOR SHALL BE ABLE TO
MOBILE WITHIN SHORT PERIOD 2-3 DAYS OF
TIME.3.#BEFORE STARTUP OF THE JOB
CONTRACTOR HAS TO ISS
UE THE METHOD OFSTATEMENT AND RISK
ASSESSMENT.4.#DEWA WILL PROVIDE NECESSARY
STOP LOGS AND CRANE FACILITY.5.#THE BIDDER
IS EXPECTED
TO VISIT THE SITE AND FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF
OFTHE REQUIREMENTS BEFORE SUBMITTING THE
BID.6.#SAFETY OF THE PERSONS WORKING FOR
THIS CON
TRACT IS THERESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR. AT ANY STAGE WORK, IF
CONTRACTOR FOUND VIOLATING THE SAFETY AND
ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATI
ONS, DEWA HAS A RIGHT TO STOP THE JOB UNTIL
SATISFACTORY ACTION IS TAKEN. THERESHALL BE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400506
DATE : 16.04.2024

REQ TITLE : G STATION

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 23.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 00:00:00

REQ No : 1032400051

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

NO COMPENSATION PAID TO THE CONTRACTOR
FOR T
HE DELAY OCCURREDIN SUCH
CIRCUMSTANCES.7.#FOR FURTHER ANY
CLARIFICATION PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CONTACT
MR.MAHFUZ, 0551901004/048044921

4 ITEM-00002 G STATION BLOCK#10,BLOCK#20 AND E PHASE#3
SEAWATER INTAKE FORBAY, DRUMSCREEN AREA
AND PUMP SUCTION PIT DESILTING WORKS.SCOPE
OF WORK
:1.#DUE TO CONTINUOUS FLOW OF SEA WATER TO
THE PLANT, THERE ISACCUMULATION OF
SEASHELLS AND SLUDGE IN THE FORE BAY, DRUM
SCREEN AREA
AND PUMP BAY OF THE PLANT, THE DEPOSIT ARE
ESTIMATED TO BE AROUND 50-80M3,
CONTRACTOR SHALL DEPLOY MANPOWER AND
MATERIAL FOR REMOVAL
 OFSEASHELL AND SILT WITHIN STIPULATED TIME
PERIOD OF 10 DAYS. THECONTRACTOR WILL ALSO
BE REQUIRED TO CLEAN THE GROOVES OF THE
LOG G
ATESFOR TW SCREENS, PUMP PITS, FORE BAY

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400506
DATE : 16.04.2024

REQ TITLE : G STATION

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 23.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 00:00:00

REQ No : 1032400051

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ISOLATIONS. THIS WILL BE CONSIDEREDAS A PART
OF THE CONTRACT ONE UNITS CONSIST OF TWO
DRUM S
CREENS AREA.2.#IT IS CONTRACTOR
RESPONSIBILITY TO ARRANGE ALL TOOLS AND
TACKLESALONG WITH LIFTING TOLLS AND
BASKETS TO REMOVE THE SE
ASHELL ANDCONTRACTOR SHALL BE ABLE TO
MOBILE WITHIN SHORT PERIOD 2-3 DAYS OF
TIME.3.#BEFORE STARTUP OF THE JOB
CONTRACTOR HAS TO ISS
UE THE METHOD OFSTATEMENT AND RISK
ASSESSMENT.4.#DEWA WILL PROVIDE NECESSARY
STOP LOGS AND CRANE FACILITY.5.#THE BIDDER
IS EXPECTED
TO VISIT THE SITE AND FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF
OFTHE REQUIREMENTS BEFORE SUBMITTING THE
BID.6.#SAFETY OF THE PERSONS WORKING FOR
THIS CON
TRACT IS THERESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR. AT ANY STAGE WORK, IF
CONTRACTOR FOUND VIOLATING THE SAFETY AND
ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATI

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400506
DATE : 16.04.2024

REQ TITLE : G STATION

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 23.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 00:00:00

REQ No : 1032400051

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ONS, DEWA HAS A RIGHT TO STOP THE JOB UNTIL
SATISFACTORY ACTION IS TAKEN. THERESHALL BE
NO COMPENSATION PAID TO THE CONTRACTOR
FOR T
HE DELAY OCCURREDIN SUCH
CIRCUMSTANCES.7.#FOR FURTHER ANY
CLARIFICATION PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CONTACT
MR.MAHFUZ, 0551901004/048044921

5 ITEM-00003 G STATION BLOCK#10,BLOCK#20 AND E PHASE#3
SEAWATER INTAKE FORBAY, DRUMSCREEN AREA
AND PUMP SUCTION PIT DESILTING WORKS.SCOPE
OF WORK
:1.#DUE TO CONTINUOUS FLOW OF SEA WATER TO
THE PLANT, THERE ISACCUMULATION OF
SEASHELLS AND SLUDGE IN THE FORE BAY, DRUM
SCREEN AREA
AND PUMP BAY OF THE PLANT, THE DEPOSIT ARE
ESTIMATED TO BE AROUND 50-80M3,
CONTRACTOR SHALL DEPLOY MANPOWER AND
MATERIAL FOR REMOVAL
 OFSEASHELL AND SILT WITHIN STIPULATED TIME
PERIOD OF 10 DAYS. THECONTRACTOR WILL ALSO
BE REQUIRED TO CLEAN THE GROOVES OF THE

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page9 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400506
DATE : 16.04.2024

REQ TITLE : G STATION

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 23.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 00:00:00

REQ No : 1032400051

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

LOG G
ATESFOR TW SCREENS, PUMP PITS, FORE BAY
ISOLATIONS. THIS WILL BE CONSIDEREDAS A PART
OF THE CONTRACT ONE UNITS CONSIST OF TWO
DRUM S
CREENS AREA.2.#IT IS CONTRACTOR
RESPONSIBILITY TO ARRANGE ALL TOOLS AND
TACKLESALONG WITH LIFTING TOLLS AND
BASKETS TO REMOVE THE SE
ASHELL ANDCONTRACTOR SHALL BE ABLE TO
MOBILE WITHIN SHORT PERIOD 2-3 DAYS OF
TIME.3.#BEFORE STARTUP OF THE JOB
CONTRACTOR HAS TO ISS
UE THE METHOD OFSTATEMENT AND RISK
ASSESSMENT.4.#DEWA WILL PROVIDE NECESSARY
STOP LOGS AND CRANE FACILITY.5.#THE BIDDER
IS EXPECTED
TO VISIT THE SITE AND FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF
OFTHE REQUIREMENTS BEFORE SUBMITTING THE
BID.6.#SAFETY OF THE PERSONS WORKING FOR
THIS CON
TRACT IS THERESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR. AT ANY STAGE WORK, IF

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page10 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400506
DATE : 16.04.2024

REQ TITLE : G STATION

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 23.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 00:00:00

REQ No : 1032400051

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

CONTRACTOR FOUND VIOLATING THE SAFETY AND
ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATI
ONS, DEWA HAS A RIGHT TO STOP THE JOB UNTIL
SATISFACTORY ACTION IS TAKEN. THERESHALL BE
NO COMPENSATION PAID TO THE CONTRACTOR
FOR T
HE DELAY OCCURREDIN SUCH
CIRCUMSTANCES.7.#FOR FURTHER ANY
CLARIFICATION PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CONTACT
MR.MAHFUZ, 0551901004/048044921

6 ITEM-00003 PUMP SUCTION PIT CLEANING          1 EA

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
G STATION BLOCK10,BLOCK20 AND E PHASE 3 SEAWATER INTAKE FORBAY

CLEANING AND DESILTING.

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page11 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400506
DATE : 16.04.2024

REQ TITLE : G STATION

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 23.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 00:00:00

REQ No : 1032400051

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page12 of 12 

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


